Achara Seripienlert, Ph.D.
# achara.seri@cmu.ac.th, achara.seri@gmail.com ï Achara Seripienlert
� http://www.antarcticthai.com/
Employment History
2024 – Present ] Proactive Researcher. Chiang Mai University.
Field of research: Cosmic rays, Monte-Carlo simulation using FLUKA, Portable neu-
tronmonitors (Changvan and Thimon), Neutronmonitors, Neutrino (IceCube Collab-
oration, SND@LHC and TRIDENT), Space weather, Education and Outreach (VR and

Surveys and Antarctic Stations”. In: 958.1, 80 (Nov. 2023), p. 80. � doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/ad02f1.
arXiv: 2310.14460 [physics.space-ph].
3 R. Chhiber, W. H. Matthaeus, C. M. S. Cohen, D. Ruffolo, W. Sonsrettee, P. Tooprakai, A. Seripienlert,
P. Chuychai, A. V. Usmanov, M. L. Goldstein, D. J. McComas, R. A. Leske, J. R. Szalay, C. J. Joyce,
A. C. Cummings, E. C. Roelof, E. R. Christian, R. A. Mewaldt, A. W. Labrador, J. Giacalone,
N. A. Schwadron, D. G. Mitchell, M. E. Hill, M. E. Wiedenbeck, R. L. McNutt, and M. I. Desai.
“Magnetic field line random walk and solar energetic particle path lengths. Stochastic theory and
PSP/IS⊙IS observations”. In: Astronomy and Astrophysics 650, A26 (June 2021), A26. � doi:
10.1051/0004-6361/202039816. arXiv: 2011.08329 [astro-ph.SR].
4 W. Mitthumsiri, A. Seripienlert, U. Tortermpun, P. -S. Mangeard, A. Sáiz, D. Ruffolo, and
R. Macatangay. “Modeling polar region atmospheric ionization induced by the giant solar storm on 20
January 2005”. In: Journal of Geophysical Research (Space Physics) 122.8 (Aug. 2017), pp. 7946–7955. � doi:
10.1002/2017JA024125.
5 P. Tooprakai, A. Seripienlert, D. Ruffolo, P. Chuychai, and W. H. Matthaeus. “Simulations of Lateral
Transport and Dropout Structure of Energetic Particles from Impulsive Solar Flares”. In: Astrophysical
Journal 831.2, 195 (Nov. 2016), p. 195. � doi: 10.3847/0004-637X/831/2/195.
6 D. Ruffolo, A. Seripienlert, P. Tooprakai, P. Chuychai, and W. H. Matthaeus. “Squeezing of Particle
Distributions by Expanding Magnetic Turbulence and Space Weather Variability”. In: Astrophysical
Journal 779.1, 74 (Dec. 2013), p. 74. � doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/779/1/74.
7 M. C. Ghilea, D. Ruffolo, P. Chuychai, W. Sonsrettee, A. Seripienlert, and W. H. Matthaeus. “Magnetic
Field Line RandomWalk for Disturbed Flux Surfaces: Trapping Effects and Multiple Routes to Bohm
Diffusion”. In: Astrophysical Journal 741.1, 16 (Nov. 2011), p. 16. � doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/741/1/16.
8 A. Seripienlert, D. Ruffolo, W. H. Matthaeus, and P. Chuychai. “Dropouts in Solar Energetic Particles:
Associated with Local Trapping Boundaries or Current Sheets?” In: Astrophysical Journal 711.2 (Mar.
2010), pp. 980–989. � doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/711/2/980.
Publication in SCOPUS / NASA Astrophysics Data System / INSPIRE-HEP / Conference
Proceedings
1 Waraporn Nuntiyakul et al. “What is learned from the IceCube virtual reality game a case study with
Thai students”. In: vol. ICRC2023. 2023, p. 1624. � doi: 10.22323/1.444.1624.

17 Paul Evenson, John Clem, Pierre-Simon Mangeard, Waraporn Nuntiyakul, David Ruffolo,
Alejandro Sáiz, Achara Seripienlert, and Surujhdeo Seunarine. “Detecting Complex Interactions in a
Neutron Monitor”. In: 44th COSPAR Scientific Assembly. Held 16-24 July. Vol. 44. July 2022, p. 1049.
18 Pierre-Simon Mangeard, John Clem, Paul Evenson, Waraporn Nuntiyakul, David Ruffolo,
Alejandro Sáiz, Achara Seripienlert, and Surujhdeo Seunarine. “Multiple interactions in a Neutron
Monitor”. In: EGU General Assembly Conference Abstracts. EGU General Assembly Conference
Abstracts. May 2022, EGU22-6352, EGU22–6352. � doi: 10.5194/egusphere-egu22-6352.
19 Ekawit Kittiya, Waraporn Nuntiyakul, Achara Seripienlert, Paul Evenson, Alejandro Saiz,
David Ruffolo, and Sueyon Oh. “Cosmic Ray Flux Correlation between McMurdo and Jang Bogo
Neutron Monitor Stations vs. Time Lag”. In: EGU General Assembly Conference Abstracts. EGU General
Assembly Conference Abstracts. May 2022, EGU22-4215, EGU22–4215. � doi:
10.5194/egusphere-egu22-4215.
20 Wirin Sonsrettee, Piyanate Chuychai, Achara Seripienlert, Paisan Tooprakai, Alejandro Sáiz,
David Ruffolo, William Henry Matthaeus, and Rohit Chhiber. “Magnetic Field Line Path Length
Variations and Effects on Solar Energetic Particle Transport”. In: EGU General Assembly Conference
Abstracts. EGU General Assembly Conference Abstracts. May 2022, EGU22-3394, EGU22–3394. � doi:
10.5194/egusphere-egu22-3394.
21 P. Yakum, S. Khamphakdee, W. Nuntiyakul, D. Ruffolo, P. Evenson, P. S. Mangeard, A. Sáiz,
C. Banglieng, A. Seripienlert, P. Jiang, P. Chuanraksasat, K. Munakata, J. Madsen, B. Soonthornthum,
and S. Komonjinda. “Response functions of semi-leaded neutron monitor count rates and leader rates

P. Jiang, P. Chuanraksasat, P. Evenson, K. Munakata, J. Madsen, B. Soonthornthum, and S. Komonjinda.
“Validation of Monte Carlo Yield Function of a Semi-Leaded Neutron Monitor using Latitude Survey
Data in 2019 and 2020”. In: 37th International Cosmic Ray Conference. Mar. 2022, 1243, p. 1243. � doi:
10.22323/1.395.01243.
24 P. Evenson, J. Clem, P. S. Mangeard, W. Nuntiyakul, D. Ruffolo, A. Sáiz, A. Seripienlert, and
S. Seunarine. “Multiple Particle Detection in a Neutron Monitor”. In: 37th International Cosmic Ray
Conference. Mar. 2022, 1240, p. 1240. � doi: 10.22323/1.395.01240.
25 William Matthaeus, Rohit Chhiber, David Ruffolo, Wirin Sonsrettee, Paisan Tooprakai,
Achara Seripienlert, Piyanate Chuychai, Alejandro Saiz, Arcadi Usmanov, and Melvyn Goldstein.
“Effect of magnetic field line random walk on solar energetic particles: Spreading and path lengths”. In:
AGU Fall Meeting Abstracts. Vol. 2021. Dec. 2021, SH52B-02, SH52B–02.
26 William Matthaeus, Rohit Chhiber, Christina M. S. Cohen, David Ruffolo, Wirin Sonsrettee,
Paisan Tooprakai, Achara Seripienlert, Piyanate Chuychai, Arcadi V. Usmanov, Melvyn. L. Goldstein,
and David J. McComas. “Magnetic Field Line RandomWalk and Solar Energetic Particle Path Lengths”.
In: EGU General Assembly Conference Abstracts. EGU General Assembly Conference Abstracts. Apr.
2021, EGU21-13959, EGU21–13959. � doi: 10.5194/egusphere-egu21-13959.
27 P. Tooprakai, A. Seripienlert, D. Ruffolo, P. Chuychai, and W. Matthaeus. “Simulations of Lateral
Transport and Dropout Structure of Energetic Particles from Impulsive Solar Flares”. In: 35th
International Cosmic Ray Conference (ICRC2017). Vol. 301. International Cosmic Ray Conference. July
2017, 135, p. 135. � doi: 10.22323/1.301.0135.